

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: **W.P No.9754 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.07.2024	<u>DR.KMR,J</u> On verifying the proceeding sheet, vide order dated 26.04.2024, this Court directed the petitioners to take out personal notice on the respondents No.7 and 8. Today, learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that he sent notice on respondents No.7 and 8 and to that effect he filed proof of service in the Registry today itself. Registry is directed to verify and keep the same in the bundle on the next date of hearing. Post the matter on 16.07.2024. DR.KMR, J <i>Gvl</i>	

--	--	--	--